
2026 University of the Ozarks Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-1   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 1-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (11), Opp (17)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (0), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (2-4), Haupt (1-2), Hughes (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
33 Rofkahr, Brilea .800 2-2 5 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 1.000 1 0 0 0 .833 0 0 1-1 1 2 0 1.000
23 Uher, Kamryn .500 2-2 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .500 0 3 0 0 .800 0 0 0-0 2 1 2 .600
27 Adams , Sage .429 2-2 7 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .429 0 0 1 0 .429 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
10 Hulsey, Isabella .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 0 1.000
16 Hughes, Lori-Ann .250 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 2 0 .500 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
9 Reynolds, Emma .167 2-2 6 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .167 1 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
15 Riddle, Skyler .000 2-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 2 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
21 Cowell , Bailee .750 1-1 4 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 .750 0 0 0 0 .750 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
17 Lynch, Kendall .667 2-1 3 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .667 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
28 Ward, Skylar .000 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
34 Soto, Dez .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
19 Hodges, Jorden .000 2-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000
12 Sadler, Madison .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
25 Miers, Haley .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
4 Tencleve, Karsyn .000 2-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
24 Ellison, Mallory .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Erwin, Makinzie .000 1-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .333 2-2 48 13 16 1 0 0 11 17 .354 8 3 7 0 .450 1 0 1-1 33 11 2 .957
Opponents .326 2-2 46 5 15 5 0 0 3 20 .435 7 1 4 0 .426 0 1 1-2 36 7 0 1.000

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Lynch, Kendall 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Van Es, Mabry 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
21 Cowell , Bailee 1.40 1-0 1 1 1 0-0 0 5.0 6 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 .286 2 0 0 0 0
3 Haupt, Morgan 2.33 0-1 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 6 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 .429 2 0 0 0 0
19 Hodges, Jorden 8.40 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 0 .333 0 1 0 0 1
Totals 2.55 1-1 5 2 1 0 0 11.0 15 5 4 7 4 5 0 0 .326 4 1 0 0 1
Opponents 5.83 1-1 4 2 0 1 1 12.0 16 13 10 8 7 1 0 0 .333 1 3 0 1 0



2026 University of the Ozarks Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Reynolds, Emma 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Hughes, Lori-Ann 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Hodges, Jorden 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 Soto, Dez 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Hulsey, Isabella 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
33 Rofkahr, Brilea 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Riddle, Skyler 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Lynch, Kendall 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Ward, Skylar 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Tencleve, Karsyn 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Sadler, Madison 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Cowell , Bailee 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Uher, Kamryn 5 2 1 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Price, Grace 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Southerland, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Bevers, Rylee 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Van Es, Mabry 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ellison, Mallory 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Miers, Haley 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Adams , Sage 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Haupt, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
8 Erwin, Makinzie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 46 33 11 2 .957 2 2 2 .500 0 0
Opponents 43 36 7 0 1.000 2 2 0 1.000 3 0


